User Manual
PPC-306 EHL
6.5" Fanless Panel PC with Intel®
Celeron® N6210 Processor
PPC-306 EHL User Manual            ii
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2024
by Advantech Co., Ltd. All rights are reserved. Advantech Co., Ltd. reserves the right

Software: Burn-In Test 8.1
PPC-306 EHLUser Manual 6
1.8 Ordering Information
Table 1.2: Ordering information
Part Number Description Image
PPC-306-RN6A Panel PC with Intel® Celeron® N6210
96PSA-A90W19OT-3 Power adapter 100 ~ 240 VDC, 90 W, 19V
PPC-WLAN-D2 Wi-Fi module with antenna
PPC-ARM-A03 Arm mount VESA standard
PPC-174T-WL-MTE Wall mount kit
PPC-Stand-A1E Stand kit
Chapter 2
2 System Installation
and Setup
Quick System Tour
Memory Card Installation
M.2 Installation
Wireless LAN Card Installation
Mounting the System
PPC-306 EHL User Manual 8
2.1 Quick System Tour
Before setting up the panel PC, take a moment to identify the locations of the device
controls, drives, connectors, and ports (as shown in Figure 2.3). When placed
upright, the PPC-306 EHL front panel should appear as shown in Figure 2.1.